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Maintenance Purposes. (a) Pursuant to

CAU

(a) The Board Supervisors has determined that

This entire section is new"Note:

Section 2. Acceptance Street

Section 1.52, and Department of Public Works Order No" 172 j 106 j dated January 10 j 2000 j a

000147copy of which is in Clerk of the Board of Supervisors' File No" and is

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

California Streets and Highways Code Section 1806 j San Francisco Administrative Code

maintenance purposes"

(b) The Board of Supervisors has reviewed and approves the certification and

recommendation of the City Engineer concerning the acceptance of Dolores Terrace for

maintenance purposes as contained in Department of Public Works Order No" 172 j 106, dated

January 10,2000, a copy of which is in Clerk of the Board of Supervisors' File No.

000147

SPEC~F~ UM~TAT~ONSj PURSUANT

Terrace in the City and County of San Francisco has not been formally accepted for

CODE SECTION 1806 j SAN FRANCISCO ADMINISTRAT~VE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBUC WORKS ORDER NO" 172 j106"

19

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

20

21

incorporated herein by reference, the Board of Superviscrs hereby accepts Dolores Terrace

from Dolcres Street to the end of Dolores Terrace"

This street is accepted the Board subject followinc limitations: (1)

portion of street accepted is

sewers are are
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or in
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RECOMMENDED:

DEPARTMENT OF PUBliC WORKS

RECOMMENDED:

PUBUC UTiliTIES COMM~SS~ON
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APPROVED AS

LOUISE H. RENNE
City Attorney

FORM:

DEPARTMENT

HARLAN L. KELLY,
City Engineer

PUBUC WORKS

n:\landuse\jmalamut\dpw\streets\acceptdl.097



City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco. 94102-4689

000147 Date

Ordinance accepting for purposes of maintenance Dolores Terrace, subject to specified limitations,
pursuant to California Streets and Highways Code Section 1806, San Francisco Administrative Code
Section 1.52, and Department of Public Works Order No. 172,106.

February 14, 2000 Board of Supervisors - PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz.Kaufman,
Vee

Newsom,

February 22, 2000 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 10- Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng,
Yaki, Vee
Absent: 1 - Katz



Hn2!! the
W2!S FINALLY PASSED OJI1l

2000 the B02!Jrd! of
and County of San Francisco.

File No. 000 47

Date Approved


