	FILE NOORDINANCE NO		
4	[Acceptance of Street for Maintenance]		
2	ACCEPTING FOR PURPOSES OF MAINTENANCE DOLORES TERRACE, SUBJECT TO		
3	SPECIFIED LIMITATIONS, PURSUANT TO CALIFORNIA STREETS AND HIGHWAYS		
4	CODE SECTION 1806, SAN FRANCISCO ADMINISTRATIVE CODE SECTION 1.52, AND		
5	DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS ORDER NO. 172,106.		
6	Note: This entire section is new.		
7	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:		
8	Section 1. Findings. (a) The Board of Supervisors has determined that Dolores		
9	Terrace in the City and County of San Francisco has not been formally accepted for		
10	maintenance purposes.		
11	(b) The Board of Supervisors has reviewed and approves the certification and		
12	recommendation of the City Engineer concerning the acceptance of Dolores Terrace for		
13	maintenance purposes as contained in Department of Public Works Order No. 172,106, dated		
14 15	January 10, 2000, a copy of which is in Clerk of the Board of Supervisors' File No. 000147		
16	Section 2. Acceptance of Street for Maintenance Purposes. (a) Pursuant to		
17	California Streets and Highways Code Section 1806, San Francisco Administrative Code		
18	Section 1.52, and Department of Public Works Order No. 172,106, dated January 10, 2000, a		
19	copy of which is in Clerk of the Board of Supervisors' File No000147 and is		
20	incorporated herein by reference, the Board of Supervisors hereby accepts Dolores Terrace		
21	from Dolores Street to the end of Dolores Terrace.		
22	(b) This street is accepted by the Board subject to the following limitations: (1)		
23	the portion of street being accepted is the constructed street from back of curb to back of curb		
24	(2) privately maintained sewers are excluded from acceptance, (3) encroachments that are		
25	permitted, unpermitted, or both are excluded from acceptance, and (4) the acceptance of the		

7	street does not obviate, amend, alter, or in any other way affect existing maintenance		
2	agreements between the City and parties to such maintenance agreements.		
3			
4	RECOMMENDED:	RECOMMENDED:	
5	DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS	PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION	
6	Land Land	OR Man	
7	MARK A. PRIMEAU	Conoral Managar	
8	Director of Public Works	General Manager	
9	APPROVED AS TO FORM:	DESIGNATION CERTIFIED BY:	
10			
11	LOUISE H. RENNE City Attorney	DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS	
12	Och D. Malx	34. () 7. Ma.//.	
13	JOHN D. MALAMUT	HARLAN L. KELLY, JR.	
14	Deputy City Attorney	City Engineer	
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			

20

21

22

23

24

25



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco. CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

000147

Date Passed:

Ordinance accepting for purposes of maintenance Dolores Terrace, subject to specified limitations, pursuant to California Streets and Highways Code Section 1806, San Francisco Administrative Code Section 1.52, and Department of Public Works Order No. 172,106.

February 14, 2000 Board of Supervisors — PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom,

Teng, Yaki, Yee

February 22, 2000 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng,

Yaki, Yee

Absent: 1 - Katz

File No. 000147

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on February 22, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young
Clerk of the Board

MAR - 3 2000

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.